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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
June 1998

1/29/2003

ALACHUA 32,040 61,130 1,757 14,560 660 1,663 482 20

BAKER 1,083 9,626 46 215 41 28 2 11

BAY 30,825 43,980 3,381 8,546 561 281 74 2

BRADFORD 2,221 9,183 18 787 74 35 0 0

BREVARD 132,011 110,588 5,875 34,475 1,553 800 1,906 4

BROWARD 263,672 428,147 824 127,303 2,498 1,858 0 74

CALHOUN 482 5,654 49 116 23 25 22 5

CHARLOTTE 46,652 32,227 1,526 12,647 568 426 70 0

CITRUS 28,830 31,157 1,311 10,336 576 291 0 0

CLAY 42,461 23,221 860 9,822 579 473 29 1

COLLIER 62,160 25,917 1,863 14,743 967 704 6,554 1,524

COLUMBIA 7,753 19,560 432 2,043 225 118 16 0

DESOTO 3,477 9,417 368 706 97 34 0 0

DIXIE 870 8,666 140 148 41 19 0 0

DUVAL 141,995 209,062 8,878 40,083 2,155 1,250 417 5

ESCAMBIA 62,085 78,763 2,818 13,796 1,088 531 100 36

FLAGLER 12,408 12,010 550 4,045 183 97 0 0

FRANKLIN 872 6,423 24 304 46 13 0 0

GADSDEN 2,348 22,076 154 819 122 520 0 0

GILCHRIST 1,366 5,418 44 457 46 34 0 0

GLADES 1,089 3,957 141 166 39 6 0 0

GULF 1,433 7,885 39 341 40 35 0 0

HAMILTON 532 5,764 53 131 22 39 0 0

HARDEE 1,909 7,541 93 405 25 30 0 0

HENDRY 4,233 10,188 201 1,216 79 50 0 0

HERNANDO 40,414 37,450 1,197 12,441 714 236 0 0

HIGHLANDS 22,949 22,996 1,480 4,778 341 256 23 15

HILLSBOROUGH 174,385 219,563 7,879 68,008 3,352 839 2,609 1

HOLMES 983 8,655 45 302 87 18 0 0

INDIAN RIVER 35,791 20,549 1,313 6,726 250 149 0 0

JACKSON 3,699 19,632 152 919 86 67 25 0

JEFFERSON 1,103 6,145 105 247 72 16 3 3

LAFAYETTE 202 3,502 0 65 26 42 28 2

LAKE 57,616 42,049 2,009 12,421 881 544 0 0
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LEE 123,706 81,930 4,137 37,335 1,539 841 1,172 24

LEON 36,731 82,276 2,333 13,295 880 671 6,454 312

LEVY 3,949 11,961 396 919 138 69 0 0

LIBERTY 147 3,281 4 41 16 18 47 4

MADISON 1,113 8,249 77 163 33 39 6 0

MANATEE 74,759 55,102 473 22,689 947 1,285 0 92

MARION 57,612 59,152 4,396 14,177 810 545 156 10

MARTIN 45,692 21,756 1,860 10,031 523 346 965 477

MIAMI-DADE 319,113 386,100 1,154 123,065 6,838 3,006 2,458 522

MONROE 18,308 19,661 1,504 7,473 326 716 86 73

NASSAU 11,435 16,133 544 1,912 289 110 0 2

OKALOOSA 57,107 31,175 544 13,216 630 347 330 18

OKEECHOBEE 5,596 14,116 243 1,309 119 247 7 1

ORANGE 148,837 142,460 7,227 46,208 2,414 1,134 772 307

OSCEOLA 30,447 34,814 2,962 12,900 1,316 236 26 4

PALM BEACH 225,586 275,077 11,460 93,886 2,767 272 11,316 3,071

PASCO 86,931 87,279 414 34,562 1,161 1,536 23 63

PINELLAS 244,256 214,234 14,848 90,963 1,848 3,502 454 1,152

POLK 96,213 119,606 2,467 26,547 1,422 1,253 4,782 133

PUTNAM 10,055 25,598 1,079 2,893 164 240 49 0

SANTA ROSA 32,792 27,882 467 6,525 563 255 0 2

SARASOTA 115,633 65,311 2,987 29,243 1,152 1,689 0 2

SEMINOLE 90,810 61,746 3,382 24,631 1,052 475 0 2

ST. JOHNS 37,634 28,097 1,468 9,573 655 247 0 1

ST. LUCIE 52,425 55,984 5,052 17,189 680 778 25 19

SUMTER 8,996 13,300 403 2,458 256 74 0 0

SUWANNEE 4,179 15,288 1,080 396 142 102 186 87

TAYLOR 1,431 10,298 94 254 79 73 0 0

UNION 532 5,193 24 132 28 0 0 0

VOLUSIA 98,508 112,588 4,899 33,891 1,245 710 1 0

WAKULLA 2,088 9,714 132 497 61 39 8 0

WALTON 7,607 14,863 420 2,176 207 141 41 3

WASHINGTON 1,980 10,480 184 449 58 55 0 0

3,274,157 3,688,805 124,339 1,085,115 48,475 32,578 41,724 8,084TOTALS
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475 320 103 1 0 54 84 1,03746% 31% 10% 0% 0% 5% 8%ALACHUA

3 18 9 0 0 0 82 1123% 16% 8% 0% 0% 0% 73%BAKER

662 163 51 0 1 1 87 96569% 17% 5% 0% 0% 0% 9%BAY

44 13 3 0 0 0 39 9944% 13% 3% 0% 0% 0% 39%BRADFORD

1,957 537 18 0 1 3 493 3,00965% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0% 16%BREVARD

2,109 1,687 96 28 3 115 742 4,78044% 35% 2% 1% 0% 2% 16%BROWARD

7 5 0 0 0 1 15 2825% 18% 0% 0% 0% 4% 54%CALHOUN

512 186 39 0 2 2 165 90657% 21% 4% 0% 0% 0% 18%CHARLOTTE

539 221 17 0 0 2 128 90759% 24% 2% 0% 0% 0% 14%CITRUS

522 381 12 0 2 15 160 1,09248% 35% 1% 0% 0% 1% 15%CLAY

898 459 13 0 3 1 110 1,48461% 31% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7%COLLIER

205 95 47 0 0 2 71 42049% 23% 11% 0% 0% 0% 17%COLUMBIA

87 24 20 1 0 0 26 15855% 15% 13% 1% 0% 0% 16%DESOTO

15 3 1 0 0 0 22 4137% 7% 2% 0% 0% 0% 54%DIXIE

2,937 865 9 0 1 1 605 4,41866% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%DUVAL

1,129 382 78 0 2 9 132 1,73265% 22% 5% 0% 0% 1% 8%ESCAMBIA

94 73 7 0 0 27 63 26436% 28% 3% 0% 0% 10% 24%FLAGLER

23 13 8 0 0 0 96 14016% 9% 6% 0% 0% 0% 69%FRANKLIN

77 31 8 1 0 0 33 15051% 21% 5% 1% 0% 0% 22%GADSDEN

20 12 2 0 0 0 25 5934% 20% 3% 0% 0% 0% 42%GILCHRIST

22 8 1 0 0 0 13 4450% 18% 2% 0% 0% 0% 30%GLADES

19 11 0 0 0 0 335 3655% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 92%GULF

46 12 15 2 0 0 17 9250% 13% 16% 2% 0% 0% 18%HAMILTON

19 23 1 0 0 0 1 4443% 52% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%HARDEE

22 1 2 0 0 0 133 15814% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 84%HENDRY

581 160 34 0 0 3 342 1,12052% 14% 3% 0% 0% 0% 31%HERNANDO

332 194 16 0 0 0 81 62353% 31% 3% 0% 0% 0% 13%HIGHLANDS

4,245 1,018 11 36 0 139 245 5,69475% 18% 0% 1% 0% 2% 4%HILLSBOROUGH

51 13 0 0 0 0 76 14036% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 54%HOLMES

264 146 9 0 0 0 100 51951% 28% 2% 0% 0% 0% 19%INDIAN RIVER

60 46 8 0 0 0 62 17634% 26% 5% 0% 0% 0% 35%JACKSON

16 9 0 0 0 0 66 9118% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 73%JEFFERSON

12 2 0 0 0 0 12 2646% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 46%LAFAYETTE

1,015 341 13 0 0 6 203 1,57864% 22% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%LAKE
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1,338 654 55 0 9 25 300 2,38156% 27% 2% 0% 0% 1% 13%LEE

910 362 0 0 0 24 370 1,66655% 22% 0% 0% 0% 1% 22%LEON

76 54 2 0 0 0 60 19240% 28% 1% 0% 0% 0% 31%LEVY

6 1 0 0 0 0 18 2524% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 72%LIBERTY

24 10 1 0 0 0 16 5147% 20% 2% 0% 0% 0% 31%MADISON

1,010 1,127 6 10 1 17 490 2,66138% 42% 0% 0% 0% 1% 18%MANATEE

671 361 69 0 0 9 99 1,20956% 30% 6% 0% 0% 1% 8%MARION

447 267 5 2 0 0 234 95547% 28% 1% 0% 0% 0% 25%MARTIN

3,251 3,534 16 17 21 32 8,801 15,67221% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 56%MIAMI-DADE

325 889 1 0 0 1 1,217 2,43313% 37% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%MONROE

121 100 0 0 0 0 210 43128% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 49%NASSAU

675 174 58 0 0 7 123 1,03765% 17% 6% 0% 0% 1% 12%OKALOOSA

111 27 1 0 0 0 32 17165% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 19%OKEECHOBEE

2,245 1,529 103 21 0 96 512 4,50650% 34% 2% 0% 0% 2% 11%ORANGE

731 243 18 0 0 7 295 1,29456% 19% 1% 0% 0% 1% 23%OSCEOLA

2,849 1,901 4 11 1 75 449 5,29054% 36% 0% 0% 0% 1% 8%PALM BEACH

1,308 452 42 3 0 9 255 2,06963% 22% 2% 0% 0% 0% 12%PASCO

3,891 1,027 62 14 0 92 91 5,17775% 20% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2%PINELLAS

1,232 449 35 0 0 0 245 1,96163% 23% 2% 0% 0% 0% 12%POLK

154 113 17 0 0 2 79 36542% 31% 5% 0% 0% 1% 22%PUTNAM

583 251 6 0 2 0 129 97160% 26% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%SANTA ROSA

1,406 462 41 0 0 2 266 2,17765% 21% 2% 0% 0% 0% 12%SARASOTA

1,089 638 15 3 0 17 38 1,80060% 35% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%SEMINOLE

721 227 27 0 2 10 130 1,11765% 20% 2% 0% 0% 1% 12%ST. JOHNS

500 427 12 0 0 0 557 1,49633% 29% 1% 0% 0% 0% 37%ST. LUCIE

179 54 12 0 0 0 78 32355% 17% 4% 0% 0% 0% 24%SUMTER

79 43 2 0 0 0 117 24133% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0% 49%SUWANNEE

69 15 1 1 0 0 94 18038% 8% 1% 1% 0% 0% 52%TAYLOR

12 3 0 0 0 2 11 2843% 11% 0% 0% 0% 7% 39%UNION

1,129 937 57 5 3 0 55 2,18652% 43% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%VOLUSIA

36 33 0 0 0 2 48 11930% 28% 0% 0% 0% 2% 40%WAKULLA

184 75 15 0 0 0 138 41245% 18% 4% 0% 0% 0% 33%WALTON

35 33 6 0 0 0 41 11530% 29% 5% 0% 0% 0% 36%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 46,416 50% 93,18223,944 1,340 156 54 810 20,46226% 1% 0% 0% 1% 22%
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13 13 5 0 0 0 0 3142% 42% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA

0 1 0 0 0 0 3 40% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 75%BAKER

14 5 3 0 0 0 0 2264% 23% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 20% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD

4 22 1 0 0 0 12 3910% 56% 3% 0% 0% 0% 31%BREVARD

48 83 2 1 0 0 11 14533% 57% 1% 1% 0% 0% 8%BROWARD

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 20% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE

16 26 1 0 0 0 8 5131% 51% 2% 0% 0% 0% 16%CITRUS

5 3 0 0 0 0 0 863% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY

17 15 0 0 0 0 2 3450% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%COLLIER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE

72 82 0 0 0 0 35 18938% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19%DUVAL

13 14 3 0 0 0 3 3339% 42% 9% 0% 0% 0% 9%ESCAMBIA

0 1 1 0 0 0 0 20% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN

5 4 2 0 0 0 2 1338% 31% 15% 0% 0% 0% 15%GADSDEN

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 367% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON

2 3 1 0 0 0 0 633% 50% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY

7 2 1 0 0 0 6 1644% 13% 6% 0% 0% 0% 38%HERNANDO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS

89 19 0 0 0 1 8 11776% 16% 0% 0% 0% 1% 7%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 367% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 4 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%JEFFERSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%LAFAYETTE

27 13 0 0 0 0 0 4068% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE
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33 10 0 0 0 1 0 4475% 23% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%LEE

8 11 0 0 0 0 3 2236% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%LEON

1 2 0 0 0 0 0 333% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE

12 47 8 0 0 0 0 6718% 70% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION

5 9 0 0 0 0 0 1436% 64% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN

9 22 2 1 0 0 26 6015% 37% 3% 2% 0% 0% 43%MIAMI-DADE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE

0 0 0 0 0 0 5 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%NASSAU

13 16 6 0 0 0 0 3537% 46% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA

1 2 0 0 0 0 0 333% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE

33 44 6 0 0 5 13 10133% 44% 6% 0% 0% 5% 13%ORANGE

5 6 0 0 0 0 2 1338% 46% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%OSCEOLA

108 96 1 2 0 2 7 21650% 44% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3%PALM BEACH

23 20 2 0 0 0 3 4848% 42% 4% 0% 0% 0% 6%PASCO

138 59 3 1 0 6 2 20966% 28% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1%PINELLAS

26 32 1 0 0 0 5 6441% 50% 2% 0% 0% 0% 8%POLK

4 3 0 0 0 0 0 757% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM

7 3 0 0 0 0 1 1164% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%SANTA ROSA

7 3 0 0 0 0 1 1164% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%SARASOTA

26 13 0 0 0 0 0 3967% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE

18 20 2 0 0 0 23 6329% 32% 3% 0% 0% 0% 37%ST. JOHNS

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 475% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE

1 0 0 0 0 0 1 250% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%SUMTER

1 0 0 0 0 0 1 250% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%SUWANNEE

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR

0 0 0 1 0 0 1 20% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0% 50%UNION

37 107 4 0 2 0 2 15224% 70% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1%VOLUSIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

5 5 1 0 0 0 1 1242% 42% 8% 0% 0% 0% 8%WALTON

3 0 1 0 0 0 0 475% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 867 44% 1,985846 57 6 2 15 19243% 3% 0% 0% 1% 10%


